
2023 Rutgers-Camden Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-18   Conf: 8-10   Home: 14-3   Away: 5-14   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (357), Opp (298)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (4), Uzdanovics (2), Murphy (1), Watson (1), Opp (6)   Picked
Off: Murphy (3), Watson (3)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Carbone (5), Guglielmi (5), Santiago (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (20), Robeson 6, Brennan 3, Murphy 3,
Carpenter 2, Kasper 2, Cunard 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-110), Guglielmi (23-27), Carbone (20-25), Robeson (8-13), Murphy
(7-8), Rappaport (6-9), Kasper (5-6), Carpenter (4-5), Cunard (4-4), Brennan (3-3), Davenport (3-3), Bellis (2-2), Cooper (2-2), Brown (1-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Watson, Jacob .338 39-39 157 41 53 6 0 0 22 59 .376 31 3 10 1 .451 2 3 33-36 75 7 3 .965
7 Vazquez, Danny .286 39-39 154 37 44 6 0 0 30 50 .325 20 13 9 2 .410 1 4 13-15 72 92 3 .982
18 Romond, Frankie .285 38-37 137 28 39 9 4 0 36 56 .409 14 6 13 1 .369 3 6 7-9 97 31 4 .970
10 Brown, Andrew .285 38-34 123 25 35 5 0 1 28 43 .350 29 1 13 2 .414 4 2 3-6 119 56 5 .972
14 Uzdanovics, Auggie .275 40-37 149 30 41 9 2 0 20 54 .362 16 1 28 5 .345 2 2 8-9 97 4 3 .971
28 Bonafiglia, Chris .266 30-23 79 18 21 4 1 2 11 33 .418 8 11 33 0 .392 4 2 7-8 34 6 2 .952
12 Murphy, Jack .257 39-38 136 30 35 5 0 5 35 55 .404 22 13 40 6 .407 1 0 4-4 3 6 0 1.000
21 Salazar, Diego .243 35-30 107 10 26 5 0 2 19 37 .346 16 5 19 2 .362 2 0 0-0 201 16 6 .973
11 Antonicello, Giacomo .240 35-30 104 27 25 5 2 2 16 40 .385 23 3 16 0 .389 1 1 5-7 52 75 14 .901
31 Scamardella, Joseph 1.000 3-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 .667 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Santiago, Joseph 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Bellis, Dustin .385 16-2 13 3 5 0 0 0 7 5 .385 1 1 3 0 .467 0 1 0-0 2 1 2 .600
34 Carbone, Evan .271 17-14 59 8 16 2 0 0 7 18 .305 5 0 9 0 .328 0 2 3-4 97 11 2 .982
3 Guglielmi, Jake .260 26-23 77 15 20 6 2 2 15 36 .468 18 4 14 1 .424 0 0 4-5 144 10 2 .987
22 Richards, Billy .213 17-13 47 7 10 1 0 0 7 11 .234 5 4 7 3 .322 3 1 0-0 17 47 5 .928
6 Figueroa, Justin .000 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Vega, Sebastian .000 15-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 1 1 .800
4 McGettigan, R.J. .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Price, Scotty .000 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .275 40-40 1352 286 372 63 11 14 255 499 .369 212 66 220 23 .393 24 24 88-104 1025 426 64 .958
Opponents .300 40-40 1355 241 407 72 17 22 218 579 .427 138 39 242 26 .376 23 20 44-56 1025 452 83 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Vega, Sebastian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 1 0
32 Brennan, Jacob 2.48 2-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 29.0 24 8 8 9 22 3 0 2 .226 2 1 0 2 1
33 Cunard, Gavin 3.33 5-2 15 0 0 0-1 2 27.0 23 13 10 11 28 5 1 1 .223 1 2 2 2 0
17 Carpenter, Ethan 3.72 5-3 8 8 0 0-1 0 46.0 48 24 19 11 24 10 2 3 .270 3 4 0 3 3
30 Davenport, Owen 3.86 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 17 8 7 5 8 3 0 1 .279 3 3 1 1 1
27 Oliver, Dylan 4.26 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 3 3 6 5 0 0 0 .238 1 1 0 1 0
42 Vega, Jared 4.26 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 3 12.2 12 7 6 5 13 1 0 0 .255 4 1 0 0 0
16 Price, Scotty 4.91 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 2
35 Robeson, Daniel 5.40 5-3 11 10 0 0-0 0 56.2 68 44 34 31 53 8 2 1 .315 13 6 2 5 3
12 Murphy, Jack 5.82 1-1 9 7 0 0-0 0 34.0 50 34 22 12 23 8 4 4 .333 2 5 0 1 1
24 Kasper, John 5.86 0-5 10 7 0 0-0 0 43.0 60 36 28 12 22 12 3 2 .335 5 1 1 2 6
26 Cooper, Chase 6.62 1-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 17.2 28 14 13 8 8 7 1 2 .354 1 1 0 1 0
44 Rappaport, Joey 7.42 1-2 8 4 0 0-0 0 26.2 37 24 22 13 16 8 2 2 .333 2 6 3 2 2
8 Miller, Josh 8.56 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 20 14 13 8 13 6 1 3 .357 2 2 0 1 1
25 Proctor, Andrew 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
15 Bellis, Dustin 12.60 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 7 7 4 4 0 1 0 .316 0 4 0 1 0
Totals 5.16 22-18 127 40 0 1 5 341.2 407 241 196 138 242 72 17 22 .300 40 39 9 23 20
Opponents 6.06 18-22 145 40 1 1 7 341.2 372 286 230 212 220 63 11 14 .275 52 66 10 24 24



2023 Rutgers-Camden Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Murphy, Jack 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
32 Brennan, Jacob 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Cooper, Chase 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Proctor, Andrew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Oliver, Dylan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Figueroa, Justin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Davenport, Owen 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Scamardella, Joseph 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Santiago, Joseph 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
42 Vega, Jared 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Price, Scotty 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Guglielmi, Jake 156 144 10 2 .987 1 23 4 .852 5 0
7 Vazquez, Danny 167 72 92 3 .982 23 0 0 — 0 0
34 Carbone, Evan 110 97 11 2 .982 1 20 5 .800 5 1
21 Salazar, Diego 223 201 16 6 .973 17 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brown, Andrew 180 119 56 5 .972 13 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Uzdanovics, Auggie 104 97 4 3 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Romond, Frankie 132 97 31 4 .970 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Watson, Jacob 85 75 7 3 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bonafiglia, Chris 42 34 6 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Richards, Billy 69 17 47 5 .928 9 0 0 — 0 0
17 Carpenter, Ethan 11 1 9 1 .909 1 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Antonicello, Giacomo 141 52 75 14 .901 17 0 0 — 0 0
35 Robeson, Daniel 22 1 18 3 .864 0 8 5 .615 0 0
44 Rappaport, Joey 6 1 4 1 .833 0 6 3 .667 0 0
24 Kasper, John 16 1 12 3 .813 0 5 1 .833 0 0
1 Vega, Sebastian 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cunard, Gavin 10 1 6 3 .700 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Bellis, Dustin 5 2 1 2 .600 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Miller, Josh 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 McGettigan, R.J. 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1515 1025 426 64 .958 88 88 22 .800 11 1
Opponents 1560 1025 452 83 .947 91 176 30 .854 16 1


